
Law Office of Tonja Haddad, PA 
524 South Andrews Avenue 
Suite 200 North 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Bill to 

Darren Indyke 
Jeffrey Epstein 
301 East 66th Street, 10B 
New York 10065, New York 10065 

Date: No. 

4/27/2012 591 

Terms Due Date 

NET 30 days 5/27/2012 

Project Name Billing Type Rate 

Rothstein/Edwards Retainer - Hourly 385.00 

Amount 

Work Hours 

Date Description 

Total hours: 10.40 

Hours 

4/2/2012 

4/3/2012 
4/4/2012 

4/17/2012 

4/23/2012 

4/23/2012 

4/24/2012 

Review additional documents. Teleconference 
with Darren Indyke. Communications with client 
regarding meeting. 
Continue reading pleadings in file. 
Review and respond to communications with 
attorneys and client. Review Motions set for 
hearing on April 9 and April 18. 
Review documents for hearing. Contact client and 
his legal department to verify hearing and 
substitution of counsel. 
Review Order for Mediation and Deposition of 
Scott Rothstein Orders and Instructions. 
Communications with client. 

Draft Notice of Appearance and Notice of 
Unavailability. 
Multiple Communications with client and co-
counsels regarding case and meetings. 
Teleconference with Fowler White. 

1.20 

2.50 
1.50 

0.75 

0.50 

0.20 

0.75 

4,004.00 
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Work Hours 

Date Description Hours 

4/26/2012 Communications with counsel. Prepare for and 3.00 
attend Deposition hearing. 

Total hours: 10.40 

Amount 4,004.00 

Subtotal 4,004.00 

Tax 0.00 

Current Invoice Amount 4,004.00 

Previous Retainer Balance 6,342.50 

New Retainer Balance 2,338.50 
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